
2022 LSU Eunice Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 30, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 36-22   Home: 19-7   Away: 11-7   Neutral: 6-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (326), Opp (343)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (19), Totals (19), Touchet (12), Adams (7), Opp (30)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Shepherd 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (43-51),
Shepherd (17-21), Bennett (15-16), Barton (8-11), Touchet (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Leal, Maddie .414 56-55 186 53 77 19 1 1 25 101 .543 18 0 9 1 .466 0 3 22-23 106 2 3 .973
14 Diaville, Madison .347 56-55 173 26 60 12 3 7 49 99 .572 9 2 11 2 .380 3 1 4-5 59 1 6 .909
13 Baldwin, Maci .333 58-58 177 51 59 14 3 3 32 88 .497 17 14 17 0 .429 2 2 34-38 146 10 13 .923
24 Barton, Cendall .306 55-39 121 16 37 10 2 2 23 57 .471 8 4 18 0 .366 1 0 3-3 32 2 4 .895
20 Roach, Ashlyn .304 55-54 158 20 48 17 1 3 40 76 .481 9 1 14 1 .341 2 8 7-9 82 3 7 .924
7 Prejean, Madison .281 58-56 167 34 47 11 2 5 36 77 .461 16 0 14 1 .344 0 3 21-22 91 9 24 .806
23 Touchet, Abby .257 49-39 101 13 26 9 0 2 16 41 .406 18 2 20 0 .380 0 0 1-1 269 1 4 .985
1 Baldwin, Mari .254 46-29 71 19 18 3 0 0 2 21 .296 11 2 11 1 .369 0 2 12-14 53 0 2 .964
9 Saizan, Grace .300 12-4 10 7 3 0 0 0 2 3 .300 5 0 1 0 .533 0 0 2-3 5 0 0 1.000
22 Taylor, Brooke .273 37-29 77 11 21 7 1 1 12 33 .429 7 1 13 0 .337 1 2 4-5 63 4 7 .905
17 Hoover, Emily .266 40-21 79 6 21 7 0 2 14 34 .430 5 0 6 1 .310 0 0 0-0 4 0 1 .800
6 Cary, Jessi .253 41-28 79 10 20 5 1 1 11 30 .380 7 1 18 1 .318 1 0 2-2 60 0 3 .952
4 Cheramie, Janey .238 41-7 21 23 5 2 0 1 5 10 .476 2 1 6 0 .333 0 1 23-24 19 0 4 .826
3 Cashdollar, Mikayla .226 39-5 31 11 7 0 0 2 10 13 .419 6 4 8 0 .405 1 0 3-4 6 0 0 1.000
21 Adams, Lauren .213 27-20 47 9 10 0 1 2 7 18 .383 5 1 8 0 .302 0 1 2-2 80 1 4 .953
5 Cheek, Skylar .200 19-15 35 3 7 2 0 0 6 9 .257 4 1 12 0 .293 1 0 0-0 16 2 6 .750
11 Palmer, Taylor .176 29-8 17 13 3 1 0 0 2 4 .235 2 0 3 0 .250 1 0 9-10 15 0 3 .833
Totals .303 58-58 1550 325 469 119 15 32 292 714 .461 149 34 189 8 .373 13 23 149-165 1140 38 96 .925
Opponents .241 58-58 1548 263 373 68 5 54 232 613 .396 146 32 344 5 .317 12 13 40-48 1104 92 84 .934

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Bennett, Chloe 3.51 23-10 38 29 17 1-0 1 197.1 140 100 77 64 240 6 0 30 .188 6 13 0 3 2
24 Barton, Cendall 5.42 4-4 34 7 1 0-0 3 79.2 95 69 48 36 49 0 0 9 .271 2 12 0 0 0
26 Shepherd, Emma 6.01 9-7 27 21 2 0-0 0 103.1 136 91 69 43 55 0 0 15 .301 0 7 0 0 0
25 Gautreau, Madison 81.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.66 36-21 100 57 20 1 4 380.2 373 263 197 146 344 6 0 54 .240 8 32 0 3 2
Opponents 6.28 22-35 105 57 8 0 0 368.1 468 325 257 149 189 5 0 32 .302 6 34 0 1 2



2022 LSU Eunice Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 30, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Cashdollar, Mikayla 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Saizan, Grace 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Touchet, Abby 274 269 1 4 .985 0 3 0 1.000 12 0
8 Leal, Maddie 111 106 2 3 .973 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Baldwin, Mari 55 53 0 2 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Adams, Lauren 85 80 1 4 .953 0 0 0 — 7 0
6 Cary, Jessi 63 60 0 3 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Roach, Ashlyn 92 82 3 7 .924 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Baldwin, Maci 169 146 10 13 .923 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Diaville, Madison 66 59 1 6 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Taylor, Brooke 74 63 4 7 .905 3 0 0 — 0 0
2 Bennett, Chloe 29 24 2 3 .897 1 15 1 .938 0 0
24 Barton, Cendall 38 32 2 4 .895 1 8 3 .727 0 1
26 Shepherd, Emma 13 10 1 2 .846 0 17 4 .810 0 1
11 Palmer, Taylor 18 15 0 3 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Cheramie, Janey 23 19 0 4 .826 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Prejean, Madison 124 91 9 24 .806 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Hoover, Emily 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Cheek, Skylar 24 16 2 6 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Gautreau, Madison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1274 1140 38 96 .925 11 21 4 .843 19 2
Opponents 1280 1104 92 84 .934 26 80 9 .899 30 0


